
Gardner-Webb (3-20,1-7 Big South) -vs- UNC Asheville (10-12,4-4 Big South)
01/29/26 at Kimmel Arena, Asheville, NC

 
 

 
 
Gardner-Webb 50

UNC Asheville 69

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 1,016
Site: Kimmel Arena, Asheville, NC
Referees: Joe Switzer, Jeff Pon, Jeremy Moiser

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gardner-Webb 27 23 50
UNC Asheville 41 28 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Hawkins,Colin * 29 4-10 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 8
25 Talbert,Ace * 16 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 0 6
05 Hogarth,Jacob * 22 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
10 Williams,Curtis * 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
06 Hudson,Jacob * 14 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2
01 Sims,Spence 30 5-7 2-3 1-1 1-7 8 3 1 1 0 1 13
04 Jefferson,D.J. 20 3-8 0-3 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 2 1 1 7
00 Ferere,Jamias 23 2-7 0-2 0-1 0-4 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
11 Peterson,NaVuan 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 1 0 3
35 Barber,Bo 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
07 Riek,Riek 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-52 6-22 4-7 8-22 30 17 8 13 3 5 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 3-14   21.43 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 9-24   37.50 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 20-52   38.5 % 6-22   27.3 % 4-7   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Wright,Justin * 38 5-16 2-6 4-5 0-4 4 3 6 3 0 3 16
08 Patrick,DJ * 37 5-10 5-10 1-3 3-3 6 0 1 2 2 2 16
03 Taylor,Kameron * 20 4-6 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 12
13 Thomas,Daniel * 33 4-5 0-0 2-2 7-6 13 2 1 1 1 0 10
00 Solomon,Toyaz * 35 2-11 1-4 4-7 1-7 8 0 5 0 1 1 9
05 Mayfield,Myles 19 3-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 6
44 Tolentino,Sage 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
01 Clarke,Julian 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jones,Corey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 10-24 13-21 13-25 38 10 16 9 6 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-24   58.33 % 8-12   66.67 % 5-10   50.00 %
Second Half 9-29   31.03 % 2-12   16.67 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 23-53   43.4 % 10-24   41.7 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gardner-Webb Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNC Asheville
19:30 MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,TOYAZ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CURTIS --
MISS 3PTR by TALBERT,ACE 19:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:56

18:28 TURNOVER  by PATRICK,DJ
MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,JACOB(in the paint) 18:20

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DANIEL
FOUL  by HAWKINS,COLIN 18:16

18:05 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DANIEL

18:00 0-2 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,DANIEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HOGARTH,JACOB 17:42

17:42 STEAL  by TAYLOR,KAMERON
FOUL  by TALBERT,ACE 17:38

17:38 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KAMERON(fastbreak)
17:38 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KAMERON(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,COLIN(in the paint) 17:09 2-4 H 2
16:47 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PATRICK,DJ

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,COLIN(in the paint) 16:26 4-7 H 3

16:10 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
STEAL  by HUDSON,JACOB 16:10
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:06 6-7 H 1

15:51 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,COLIN 15:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,TOYAZ

15:04 6-13 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KAMERON
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by HUDSON,JACOB 14:44
14:44 STEAL  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

14:40 6-15 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CURTIS 14:15 9-15 H 6

13:46 9-17 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,KAMERON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HOGARTH,JACOB(in the paint) 13:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:25

13:25 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DANIEL
13:25 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
13:25 SUB IN by MAYFIELD,MYLES
13:25 SUB IN by TOLENTINO,SAGE

SUB OUT by HOGARTH,JACOB 13:25
SUB OUT by HUDSON,JACOB 13:25
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CURTIS 13:25
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,COLIN 13:25
SUB OUT by TALBERT,ACE 13:25
SUB IN by FERERE,JAMIAS 13:25
SUB IN by SIMS,SPENCE 13:25
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,D.J. 13:25
SUB IN by RIEK,RIEK 13:25
SUB IN by BARBER,BO 13:25
FOUL  by RIEK,RIEK 13:25

13:25 MISS FT by SOLOMON,TOYAZ(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:25 MISS FT by SOLOMON,TOYAZ(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,SPENCE --



FOUL  by RIEK,RIEK 12:46
TURNOVER  by RIEK,RIEK 12:46

12:30 MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by TOLENTINO,SAGE

12:26 MISS LAYUP by TOLENTINO,SAGE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JEFFERSON,D.J. 12:26
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

12:26 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KAMERON
12:26 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,D.J. 12:04
-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,DJ

11:49 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by FERERE,JAMIAS --

11:45 FOUL  by TOLENTINO,SAGE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45
SUB OUT by RIEK,RIEK 11:45
SUB IN by HOGARTH,JACOB 11:45
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,SPENCE 11:30
REBOUND OFF by HOGARTH,JACOB --

11:23 FOUL  by TOLENTINO,SAGE
GOOD FT by HOGARTH,JACOB(fastbreak) 11:23 10-17 H 7

11:23 SUB OUT by TOLENTINO,SAGE
11:23 SUB IN by THOMAS,DANIEL

GOOD FT by HOGARTH,JACOB(fastbreak) 11:23 11-17 H 6
11:23 SUB OUT by PATRICK,DJ
11:23 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KAMERON

SUB OUT by BARBER,BO 11:23
SUB IN by HAWKINS,COLIN 11:23

11:01 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by FERERE,JAMIAS --
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,D.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:55 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by HOGARTH,JACOB --

10:36 13-19 H 6 GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KAMERON

TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,COLIN 10:29
10:29 STEAL  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
10:24 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

STEAL  by SIMS,SPENCE 10:24
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,D.J. 10:16
REBOUND OFF by SIMS,SPENCE --
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,D.J.(in the paint) 10:05

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DANIEL
09:32 13-22 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KAMERON

-- ASSIST  by MAYFIELD,MYLES
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,COLIN 09:03 15-22 H 7

08:50 15-24 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MAYFIELD,MYLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOLOMON,TOYAZ

FOUL  by HOGARTH,JACOB 08:48
08:48 SUB OUT by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
08:48 SUB IN by PATRICK,DJ

SUB OUT by FERERE,JAMIAS 08:48
SUB OUT by SIMS,SPENCE 08:48
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,D.J. 08:48
SUB IN by HUDSON,JACOB 08:48
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CURTIS 08:48
SUB IN by TALBERT,ACE 08:48

08:48 MISS FT by MAYFIELD,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,ACE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CURTIS 08:32
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by TALBERT,ACE 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KAMERON



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:15
08:15 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
08:15 SUB IN by CLARKE,JULIAN
08:03 TURNOVER  by MAYFIELD,MYLES

STEAL  by HUDSON,JACOB 08:03
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,COLIN(in the paint) 07:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:56 SUB OUT by CLARKE,JULIAN
07:56 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by HOGARTH,JACOB 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

07:19 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DANIEL
STEAL  by HAWKINS,COLIN 07:19

07:15 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
MISS FT by HUDSON,JACOB(fastbreak) 07:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:15 SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,MYLES
07:15 SUB IN by SOLOMON,TOYAZ

MISS FT by HUDSON,JACOB(fastbreak) 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DANIEL

06:57 15-27 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PATRICK,DJ
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by TALBERT,ACE 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,DJ

FOUL  by HOGARTH,JACOB 06:19
06:19 15-28 H 13 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by HOGARTH,JACOB 06:19
SUB OUT by HUDSON,JACOB 06:19
SUB IN by SIMS,SPENCE 06:19
SUB IN by PETERSON,NAVUAN 06:19

06:19 MISS FT by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,SPENCE --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,SPENCE 06:02 18-28 H 10
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,COLIN --
FOUL  by PETERSON,NAVUAN 05:33

05:33 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DANIEL
05:33 SUB IN by MAYFIELD,MYLES

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CURTIS 05:33
SUB IN by FERERE,JAMIAS 05:33

05:33 MISS FT by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,ACE --
SUB OUT by TALBERT,ACE 05:12
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,D.J. 05:12
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,COLIN 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
05:00 18-31 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PATRICK,DJ(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,SPENCE 04:45 20-31 H 11
ASSIST  by PETERSON,NAVUAN --

04:15 20-34 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PATRICK,DJ
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,COLIN(in the paint) 03:48 22-34 H 12
03:23 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,KAMERON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PETERSON,NAVUAN 03:23
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:23

03:23 SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,MYLES
03:23 SUB IN by THOMAS,DANIEL

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,COLIN 03:23
SUB IN by BARBER,BO 03:23
GOOD DUNK by JEFFERSON,D.J.(in the paint) 03:12 24-34 H 10

02:50 MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,TOYAZ



REBOUND DEF by SIMS,SPENCE --
MISS LAYUP by FERERE,JAMIAS(in the paint) 02:30

02:30 BLOCK  by THOMAS,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,NAVUAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,NAVUAN 02:18 27-34 H 7
ASSIST  by SIMS,SPENCE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:18
SUB OUT by BARBER,BO 02:18
SUB IN by HAWKINS,COLIN 02:18

01:52 MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,TOYAZ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON,TOYAZ

01:47 27-36 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by SOLOMON,TOYAZ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FERERE,JAMIAS 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:06 27-39 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
FOUL  by PETERSON,NAVUAN 00:54
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,NAVUAN 00:54
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,D.J. 00:54
SUB IN by TALBERT,ACE 00:54
FOUL  by SIMS,SPENCE 00:39

00:39 27-40 H 13 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
00:39 27-41 H 14 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,TOYAZ

MISS 3PTR by TALBERT,ACE 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,TOYAZ

00:04 MISS LAYUP by SOLOMON,TOYAZ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DANIEL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gardner-Webb Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNC Asheville
SUB OUT by FERERE,JAMIAS 20:00
SUB OUT by PETERSON,NAVUAN 20:00
SUB OUT by TALBERT,ACE 20:00
SUB IN by HOGARTH,JACOB 20:00
SUB IN by HUDSON,JACOB 20:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CURTIS 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,SPENCE 19:38 30-41 H 11
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,COLIN --

19:10 MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,TOYAZ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DANIEL

18:58 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,DJ

18:51 30-43 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,JUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,COLIN(in the paint) 18:41

18:41 BLOCK  by PATRICK,DJ
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DANIEL

18:31 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KAMERON
18:31 SUB IN by MAYFIELD,MYLES
18:24 30-46 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by PATRICK,DJ

-- ASSIST  by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
GOOD LAYUP by HOGARTH,JACOB(in the paint) 18:07 32-46 H 14
ASSIST  by HUDSON,JACOB --

17:41 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,SPENCE --
MISS LAYUP by HOGARTH,JACOB(in the paint) 17:26

17:26 BLOCK  by MAYFIELD,MYLES
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DANIEL

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CURTIS 17:03
17:03 32-47 H 15 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
17:03 SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,MYLES



17:03 SUB IN by TOLENTINO,SAGE
SUB OUT by HOGARTH,JACOB 17:03
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CURTIS 17:03
SUB IN by FERERE,JAMIAS 17:03
SUB IN by RIEK,RIEK 17:03

17:03 32-48 H 16 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
MISS LAYUP by SIMS,SPENCE(in the paint) 16:33

16:33 BLOCK  by PATRICK,DJ
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DANIEL

16:25 MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DANIEL

FOUL  by SIMS,SPENCE 16:25
16:25 32-49 H 17 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DANIEL(fastbreak)
16:25 32-50 H 18 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DANIEL(fastbreak)
16:25 SUB OUT by TOLENTINO,SAGE
16:25 SUB IN by CLARKE,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,SPENCE(in the paint) 16:13 34-50 H 16
16:13 FOUL  by CLARKE,JULIAN

GOOD FT by SIMS,SPENCE 16:13 35-50 H 15
SUB OUT by HUDSON,JACOB 16:13
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,D.J. 16:13

15:55 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DANIEL

15:51 MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,DJ
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,COLIN --

15:49 FOUL  by THOMAS,DANIEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
SUB OUT by RIEK,RIEK 15:49
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,COLIN 15:49
SUB IN by HOGARTH,JACOB 15:49
SUB IN by BARBER,BO 15:49
MISS LAYUP by FERERE,JAMIAS(in the paint) 15:28

15:28 BLOCK  by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:26 FOUL  by THOMAS,DANIEL
15:25 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by SIMS,SPENCE 15:21
14:53 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,DJ
14:46 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DANIEL
14:40 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,JULIAN

BLOCK  by FERERE,JAMIAS 14:40
-- REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,DJ

14:37 SUB OUT by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
14:37 SUB IN by MAYFIELD,MYLES
14:29 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,D.J. --
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,D.J. 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
13:38 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MAYFIELD,MYLES
FOUL  by JEFFERSON,D.J. 13:38
SUB OUT by FERERE,JAMIAS 13:38
SUB OUT by SIMS,SPENCE 13:38
SUB IN by HUDSON,JACOB 13:38
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CURTIS 13:38

13:21 35-52 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,JUSTIN(in the paint)
13:09 FOUL  by CLARKE,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,JACOB(in the paint) 12:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,DJ

12:27 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JUSTIN



REBOUND DEF by BARBER,BO --
TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,D.J. 12:21

12:21 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DANIEL
12:21 SUB IN by TOLENTINO,SAGE

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,D.J. 12:21
SUB IN by SIMS,SPENCE 12:21

11:59 MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,DJ
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,SPENCE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
SUB OUT by HUDSON,JACOB 11:49
SUB OUT by BARBER,BO 11:49
SUB IN by HAWKINS,COLIN 11:49
SUB IN by TALBERT,ACE 11:49
TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,COLIN 11:39

11:39 STEAL  by PATRICK,DJ
11:16 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,JULIAN

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,COLIN 11:10
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CURTIS --
GOOD 3PTR by TALBERT,ACE 11:02 38-52 H 14
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CURTIS --

10:28 38-54 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MAYFIELD,MYLES(in the paint)
FOUL  by SIMS,SPENCE 10:28

10:28 SUB OUT by CLARKE,JULIAN
10:28 SUB IN by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
10:28 MISS FT by MAYFIELD,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,ACE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CURTIS(in the paint) 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TOLENTINO,SAGE
09:59 38-56 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL  by TALBERT,ACE 09:59
09:59 38-57 H 19 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CURTIS 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TOLENTINO,SAGE

FOUL  by TALBERT,ACE 09:21
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CURTIS 09:21
SUB IN by FERERE,JAMIAS 09:21

09:21 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
09:21 SUB IN by CLARKE,JULIAN

SUB OUT by TALBERT,ACE 09:21
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,D.J. 09:21

09:20 TURNOVER  by PATRICK,DJ
STEAL  by JEFFERSON,D.J. 09:20
TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,D.J. 09:15

09:15 STEAL  by PATRICK,DJ
09:10 38-59 H 21 GOOD DUNK by MAYFIELD,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATRICK,DJ
GOOD LAYUP by FERERE,JAMIAS(in the paint) 08:54 40-59 H 19

08:54 FOUL  by CLARKE,JULIAN
SUB OUT by HOGARTH,JACOB 08:54
SUB IN by RIEK,RIEK 08:54

08:54 SUB OUT by CLARKE,JULIAN
08:54 SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,MYLES
08:54 SUB IN by THOMAS,DANIEL
08:54 SUB IN by JONES,COREY

MISS FT by FERERE,JAMIAS 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,TOYAZ

08:22 MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
REBOUND DEF by FERERE,JAMIAS --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59

07:59 SUB OUT by JONES,COREY
07:59 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,D.J.(in the paint) 07:56



-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
07:24 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by FERERE,JAMIAS --
06:40 MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,TOYAZ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:40
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,D.J. --
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,COLIN(in the paint) 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
06:09 40-61 H 21 GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,DANIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,SPENCE(in the paint) 06:00 42-61 H 19

05:35 42-63 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOLOMON,TOYAZ

TURNOVER  by RIEK,RIEK 05:15
05:15 STEAL  by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
04:57 MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,DJ

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,SPENCE --
MISS LAYUP by FERERE,JAMIAS(in the paint) 04:46

04:46 BLOCK  by TOLENTINO,SAGE
REBOUND OFF by RIEK,RIEK --
TURNOVER  by RIEK,RIEK 04:41

04:41 STEAL  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
04:22 MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,TOYAZ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,SPENCE --
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,D.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:18 44-63 H 19

04:18 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
04:18 SUB OUT by TOLENTINO,SAGE
04:18 SUB IN by MAYFIELD,MYLES

SUB OUT by RIEK,RIEK 04:18
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,COLIN 04:18
SUB IN by PETERSON,NAVUAN 04:18
SUB IN by BARBER,BO 04:18
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,D.J.(fastbreak) 04:18 45-63 H 18
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,D.J. 04:18
SUB IN by TALBERT,ACE 04:18

04:10 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,NAVUAN 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
FOUL  by BARBER,BO 03:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38

03:38 45-64 H 19 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,JUSTIN
03:38 45-65 H 20 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,NAVUAN(in the paint) 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,TOYAZ

02:48 45-68 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by TALBERT,ACE 02:32 48-68 H 20
FOUL  by TALBERT,ACE 01:59
SUB OUT by TALBERT,ACE 01:59
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,D.J. 01:59

01:59 MISS FT by PATRICK,DJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:59 MISS FT by PATRICK,DJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:59 48-69 H 21 GOOD FT by PATRICK,DJ
GOOD LAYUP by FERERE,JAMIAS(in the paint) 01:43 50-69 H 19
ASSIST  by PETERSON,NAVUAN --

01:11 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,D.J. --
MISS 3PTR by FERERE,JAMIAS 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,TOYAZ
00:31 MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,TOYAZ



-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DANIEL
00:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM


